



Order Sheet

WPC No.1552 of 2017

Sambhulal Sahu **Versus** Municipal Corporation Through Commissioner, Nagar Palik Nigam,
Raipur

19/06/2017	Shri S. K. Dadsena, counsel for petitioner. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondents No.1 & 2. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for short adjournment on the ground of personal illness. Not opposed. Prayer is allowed. List this case on <u>21-06-2017.</u> SD/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge
Tumane	