



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1552 of 2017

Sambhulal Sahu **versus** Municipal Corporation Through Commissioner, Nagar Palik
Nigam, Raipur

Order Sheet

04/02/2026	None for the petitioner. Mr. Suyash Dhar Badgaiya, Dy. G. A. and Ms. Swati Agrawal, learned counsel for respective respondents. It is intimated at the bar that learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has passed away. Let fixed date SPC be issued to the petitioner enabling him to make arrangement for his representation before this Court. List this case on 20th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Parul	